Datasheets
NAT 8252 NAH 8254 NAE 8256 NAR 8258
NHT 8250
Pressure switch parameterization tool
Hardware: Sensor Master Interface SMI

Out (1) 4...20mA │         (4)
US+ (2) 9...32 VDC
Measuring range Type codeSerial number
Max. overpressure
Manufacturing date (W/Y)
Supply positive Supply voltagePin assignmentOutput signal Pin assignment
!
Electrical connection
Designation Industrial
standard
M12x1
4–pole
M12x1
5–pole MIL-C 26482 DT04
3-pole
DT04
4-pole
Type code 825X.XX.XXXX.01 825X.XX.XXXX.32 825X.XX.XXXX.35 825X.XX.XXXX.02 825X.XX.XXXX.D3 825X.XX.XXXX.D4
Ambient
temperature range -40°C ... +125°C -40°C ... +125°C -40°C ... +125°C -40°C ... +125°C -40°C ... +125°C -40°C ... +125°C
UL-rated ambient
temperature range -20°C ... +80°C -20°C ... +80°C -20°C ... +80°C -20°C ... +80°C -20°C ... +80°C -20°C ... +80°C
Pin
configuration
14
3 2
12
3
4
RD: 	red
BK: 	black
WH:white
GN:	green
BN:	brown
YE:	 yellow
YE/GN: yellow/green
F
A
B
C
D
E
Designation JST SH Series    Cable
Type code 825X.XX.XXXX.J4 825X.XX.XXXX.22/24/08/88/A1
Ambient
temperature range -40°C ... +85°C 22/A1: -5°C ... +60°C      08: -40°C ... +125°C
24: -40°C ... +70°C    88: -40°C ... +100°C
UL-rated ambient
temperature range Not UL listed 22: -5°C ... +60°C      24: -20°C ... +70°C
08/88: -20°C ... +80°      A1: Not UL listed
Pin
configuration
4
 3
 2
 1
A
C
B
AB
C
2
3
5
4
1
4
2
1
3
4 1
3 2